



# Product Specification

Printed for BY210B CRO-DONUT CHOCOLATE - BC

## Product Name:

CRO-DONUT CHOCOLATE - BOX 4

## Raw Ingredients:

Water	Salt (Iodised)
Wheat Flour (WHEAT flour, vitamin premix(thiamine mononitrate, folic acid, WHEAT flour))	Improver (SOYA flour, emulsifier(472e), stabiliser(415), inactive yeast, ascorbic acid(300), enzymes)
Cream (11%) (Fresh cream(less than 35% MILK fat), Halal gelatine)	WHEAT GLUTEN
Dark Compound (10%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Powder(14%), Emulsifier (322) SOYA Lecithin, Stabiliser (492), Emulsifier (476), Natural	WHEAT Flour
Frying Oil Vegetable (Vegetable oil, antifoam(900a))	Dry Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae)
Imitation Cream (7%) (Water, vegetable fat, MILK solids non fat, cane sugar, emulsifiers (471, 435, SOY lecithin), vegetable gums(415, 412), salt, colour(160b))	Vanilla (Ethanol, natural flavour)
Butter Unsalted (MILK)	Natural Lemon Oil
Custard Powder (5%) (Sugar, thickener(1414), whole MILK powder, stabilizer(339, 450, 516, 401, sucrose), beverage whitener[vegetable fat(palm), glucose syrup solids, MILK protein, emulsifier(471, 472e), mineral salt(340, 451), colour(101), anticaking agent(554)], artificail flavour(contains WHEAT starch), salt, preservative(282),	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, vitamins(thiamin, folic acid))
Choc Biscuit Crumb (3%) (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable shortening(mass balance palm oil RSPO certified), vanilla powder, salt, golden syrup, raising	EGG (EGG)
Sucrose	Canola Oil
Dry Yeast (Bakers yeast(saccharomyces cerevisiae), emulsifier[sorbitan	

## Packaging:

7x7x3 MILK BOARD BOXES 500UM

LABELS 60 X 95mm BOX 10K



# Product Specification

Printed for BY210B CRO-DONUT CHOCOLATE - BC

## Shelf Life:

The shelf life is 3 days

## Store Conditions:

Store frozen at or below - 18°C up to 180 days from manufacture. See 'best Before' date

## Direction for Use:

Once thawed, do not refreeze.  
Store refrigerated USE WITHIN 3 days.  
Best served at room temperature.

## Nutrition Information:

Servings per package : 4

Serving Size : 130 gms

Quantity Per Serving : 1

Quantity Per 100 gms : 0.7692

Dietary Fibre 2.09 %

	per Serving	Per 100 gms	% Daily Value*
Calories	486.00	374.00	24 %
Calories Fat	276.00	212.00	
Energy (kJ)	2054.82	1580.63	
Protein	6.25	4.81	13 %
Fat - Total	30.62	23.55	47 %
- Saturated	19.85	15.27	99 %
- Trans Fatty Acid	0.46	0.35	
Carbohydrate - Total	46.47	35.74	15 %
- Sugars	19.22	14.78	
Sodium (mg)	310.41	238.78	13 %
Dietary Fibre (gm)	2.09	1.60	7 %
Vitamin A (mcg)	0.09	0.07	0 %
Calcium (mgms)	4.34	3.33	0 %
Iron (mgms)	0.90	0.69	5 %
Moisture Content (gms)	8.45	6.50	
Monounsaturated Fat (gms)	6.20	4.77	
Polyunsaturated Fat (gms)	1.48	1.14	
Potassium (mgms)	117.75	90.58	3 %
Phosphorous (mgms)	16.56	12.74	2 %
Magnesium (mgms)	9.76	7.51	2 %
Iodine (mcg)	25.29	19.46	17 %
Thiamin (mgms)	0.24	0.18	16 %
Riboflavin (mgms)	0.01	0.01	1 %
Vitamin D (mcg)	0.01	0.01	0 %

\*Percentage Daily Values are based on 2000 calorie diet.

Your values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.



# Product Specification

Printed for BY210B CRO-DONUT CHOCOLATE - BC

## Allergens:

CONTAINS: SOY, SULPHITES, WHEAT, EGGS, GLUTEN, MILK

MAY CONTAIN: Lupin, Peanut, Sesame, Tree Nuts

## Country Of Origin:

Made in Australia

From Ingredients Sourced from

72.7 %	Australia
10.2 %	Australia, Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia, Ivory Coast
7.0 %	Belgium, China, Germany, USA, Malaysia
5.4 %	Imported(53%), Australia(47%)
3.5 %	Australia, Malaysia
0.6 %	France, Malaysia
0.4 %	Australia, Brazil
0.2 %	Australia, Malaysia, Poland, China
0.0 %	Australia, China
0.0 %	China, USA